DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 MARVIN MCCARTHY 2019-925519 02/08/2019 09:49 AM

Pqs=4

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-15-000-015

Prepared By:

MARVIN MCCARTHY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

After Recording Return To: MARVIN MCCARTHY PO Box 1413 Diamond Springs, California 95619

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

On December 31, 2018 THE GRANTOR(S),

- Bonnie McCarthy and Marvin McCarthy, a formerly married couple who were divorced on September 23, 2016,

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (S I .00) and/or other good and valuable consideration conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S):

- Marvin McCarthy, a single person, residing at PO Box 1413, Diamond Springs, California County, California 95619

the following described real estate, situated in Gardnerville, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada

Legal Description: See attached Exhibit A

Description was obtained from the Douglas County Recorder's Office.

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirs and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof.

Grantor Signatures:
DATED: 1/2/2019 DATED: 1/2/2019 Bonnie McCarthy Marvin McCarthy 1273 Ravenshoe Way PO Box 1413 Chico, California Diamond Springs, California 95973 95619
A notary public or other officer complete visit in the state of the st
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF BUTTE
On 01 02 2019 before me, Jennifer R. McCall , personally appeared Bonnie McCarthy, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his he)/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JENNIFER R. MCCALL Notary Public - California Butte County Commission # 2185267 My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2021

EXHIBIT "A" (WALLEY'S)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/3978th interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at page 3464, as Document No. 501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000 in Book 1100, Page 467, as Document No. 502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with a permanent non-exclusive easement for utilities and access, for the benefit of Parcel E-1, as set forth in Quitclaim Deed recorded September 17, 1998 in Book 998, Page 3250 as Document No. 449574, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN 1319-15-000-015

REQUESTED BY Stewart Title of Douglas County

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2002 JUL 26 AM 10: 17

0548008 BK0702PG08444 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

S / S PAID K DEPUTY

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number (s)		()	
a <u>)</u> 1319-15-00	0-015		\ \	
			\ \	
c)			\ \	
d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\ \	
2. Type of Pr	operty:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 💭	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam Res.	Notes:	1
c) [e) (Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg. f)	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		\
g) 🗍	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home		1
i) 🕏	Other timesha	re		· ·
				The same of
	ue/Sales Price of Pr			
	eu of Foreclosure Only			
Transfer Ta		\$		
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Due:	<u>\</u>		
1 If Example	ion Claimad:	/ /	\ / /	
4. If Exempt	for Claimed. fer Tax Exemption, per N	JDC 275 000 Continu 6		
	in Reason for Exemption			
	r of title between former s		a decree of divorce.	
				
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage be	eing transferred:	50 %	
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	10, that the information be supported by document. Furthermore, the disal	provided is correct to the entation if called upon to lowance of any claimed	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 best of their information and substantiate the information exemption, or other determination ue plus interest at 1% per month.	
Durewant to A	IDS 275 020 the Dune	or and Sallar shall be	jointly and severally liable for any	
additional am			jointly and Severally hable for any	
	lount green.	1 / msh. 1	Annaitus	
Signature_	/ West.	Chang	Capacity Spouse receiving transfer	
Signature_			Capacity	
SELLED (O	DANTOD INCODE	ATION DUVED	ODANTER MEGDIATION	
	RANTOR) INFORM		(GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Print Name:	EQUIRED) Bonnie McCarthy	Drint Na	(REQUIRED) me: Marvin McCarthy	
Address:	1273 Ravenshoe Way		: PO Box 1413	
City:	Chico	City:	Diamond Springs	
State:	CA Zip: 959		CA Zip: 95619	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING		
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		:	
Print Name:			Escrow #	
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	